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Home MAKE
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4 Valley © 6000 80517 1 u.s. 126 BR024R-3 Yes
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. 13 25 Submersible-SN# unknown No
13 valley 8000 2605497 10 u.s. 75 8321A-805-5868M . Yes
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'USER-ID_Z70 9%

Oregon Water Resources Deparfent '
) @ J ~% October 2003 through September 2004 @ .
Annual Water Use - Monthly Quantities Form . g o
frwmd | \) h

Facility * | MOV 17 2004
POD-ID & - - |

October - 2003 Nz B ALEN OREGON
November - 2003 a gL Ao -

December - 2003 gf g - : _ | Y cad
January - 2004 - - QVO % o L (,/'/7‘?
Februaty - 2004 aa A

March - 2004 o \g g . /-

April  -2004 / I R AT .,

May  -2004 o L A7 it e el

June  -2004 |y le 7 U M0 gen

july  -2004 e’ e Ol T Y

August - 2004 o ko o 7 o”

September - 2004 d(o yw ,‘( t”

TOTAL *

* Describe the units of measure as G (gallouis), KG (thousand gallons), MG _(miﬂion pallons), CF (cubic feet), MCF (million cubic feet), or AF (acre-feet)
' o t ,/ ster used: AP A -HF - T civoae . Huseis irrigation, total number acres irrigated /4 25.0

136AM£ - \ HAsk#

Title Reporting Entity : Date

Iy Please complete and mail to: Water Rescurces Department; Water Use Reporting Program;
{_Nagf - Please Print | 725 Summer Street NE; Suite A, Salem, OR  97301-1271,0r Fax 503-986-0902.




OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SUMMARY OF WATER RIGHTS FOR WATER USE REPORT

Dear Water User: Water year 2004 has ended! All water use reports for October 2003 to September 2004 are M
requested to be submitted. During the past year we transferred our data to a new computer system, and have

developed a website from which you may submit your data, if you so choose. In some cases the references numbers m
for points of diversion may have been changed. If this creates a problem for you, please coatact me. If you would

like to use the new site go to the web address listed below. You will not need to mail in this completed form. This

information is important for water management in Oregon. Please, complete the form on the reverse side for the

water rights listed below by December 31, 2004. If you have questions, or need more time please, contact me at
503-986-0833. Thank you for your attention to this matter. Mary Grainey :

ANDY ROOT http://www.wrd.state.or.us
?\/*V User-ID 28096
. (2l o .
PO BOX 946; 72163 RATTLESN % Password: 28096
BURNS OR 97720 76
'
POD-ID FACILITY CERT PERMIT APFL PRIORITY USE L/S TWP RANGE SEC Q/Q RATE SOURCE TRIBUTARY TO
47870 . 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 33 E 33 NENW 3£ C C WELL1 RATTLESNAKE CR
47871 05 13536 G 14678 2/211998 IC L 22 S 33 E 33 NENW 11 C C WELL2 RATTLESNAKE CR
47872 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 8 33 E 33 NESE 26 C C WELL3 RATTLESNAKE CR
47873 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 33 E 34 NESW 2.8 C C WELL4 RATTLESNAKE CR
47874 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 33 E 34 SENE 1.¢6C C WELL'S RATTLESNAKE CR
47875 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S . 33 E 34 SWNE 032 C C WELLS RATTLESNAKE CR
47876 0 G 13538 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 33 E 30 SWNE 032 C C WELL7 RATTLESNAKE CR
47877 _0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 33 E 32 NWNE 4 C C WELLS RATTLESNAKE CR
48472 : 0 \G 13730 G 14888 12/22/1998 IR L 22 S 33 E 32 NENE ZC P WELLS RATTLESNAKE CR
) . —
48473 0 G 13730 G 14888 3/12/1999 IR L 22 S 33 E 34 SWSE 0.06C P WELLSY9 RATTLESNAKE CR
61653 67657 G 7920 G 8573 1z/1211977 IC L 22 S 33 E 36 NENW 0.5, C C WELL4 o E COW CRA
61654 /V f 67657 G 7920 G 8573 1z/12/11977 IC 22 33 E 36 NWNW 09:C C WELLS .4 . ECOWCR
ol €

o~

= These Two well 59/;'?7 Ze OM‘”ﬁhé//\//

USER-ID 28096
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G 1UTER

5

TO:_ ., Water Rights Section o € 1999

FROM: Groundwater/Hydrology Section 4/\/,\01«01«,/ pr.f {'

Reviewer's Name

SUBJECT: Application G-/%&¢¢

R DWATER/SURFACE WATER NSIDERATION ,
1. PER THE Basin rules, one or more of the proposed POA's is/is not within
feet/mile of a surface water source ( ) and taps a
groundwater source hydraulically connected to the surface water. o

)
2. BASED UPON-0AR 690-09 currently in effect, I have determined that the proposed groundwater use
a.___will, or have the potential for substantial interference with the nearest :
b.____will not surface water source, namely s or
c. X will if properly conditioned, adequately protect the surface water from interference:
i._X The permit should contain condition #(s) 2

ii.___The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks" below;

iii.__The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or
d will, with well reconstruction, adequately protect the surface from substantial interference.

R TER AVATLABIL. IDERATIONS -
3. BASED UPON available data, I have determined that groundwater for the proposed use
.__will, or likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior rights
b.__will not-  and/or within the capacity of the resource; or
c >< _X will if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing nghts or to the ‘groundwater resource:
i. X The permit should contain condition #(s) :
ii.__ The permit should contain special condition(s) as- mdrcated in “Remarks" below;
iii._The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or

4 ___THE PERMIT should allow groundwater producuon from no deeper M
below land surface; '
'b.___The permit should allow groundwater produchon ﬁ'om no shallower than_____ft."
below land surface; = -
—_The permit should allow groundwater productron only ﬁ'om the__ .
. groundwater reservoir between approximately . - ft.and ___-_ft. below land surface;
d.___Well réconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. .
e.___One or more POA's commingle 2 or more sources.of water.. The applicant must select one
source of water per POA and spectfy the proportlon of water to be produoed from each
sofirce. { .

REMARKS:

(Well Construction Considerations on Reverse Side)”



WELL CONSTRUCTION (If more than one well doesn't meet standards, attach an additional sheet.) -

5. THE WELL which is the point of appropnahon for this application does not meet current well
construction standards based upor:

a.___review of the well log;

- b.__field inspection by _ : :
c.__ -report of CWRE H
d.____other: (specify) : :

6. THE WELL construction deficiency:

a. constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules; _
b.____commingles water from more than one groundwater reservoir;
c.___permits the loss of artesian head;

d. permits the de-watering:of one or more groundwater reservoirs;
e.___other: (specify)

7. THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows:

8. THEWELL a.__ _was, or constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
b. was not  original construction or most recent modification.
c.___I don't know if it met standards at the time of construction.

RECOMMENDATION:

A.___I recommend mcludmg the following condition in the pemut:
"No water may be appropriated under terms of this permit until the well(s) has been repaired
to conform to current well construction standards and proof of such repair is filed with the
Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department.” —

B.___I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruchon is filed
with the Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department.

C.___REFER this review to Enforcement Section for concurrence. .

~ THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

I concur in G/ H's recommendation A or B above relatmg to condmonmg or w1thholdmg the pemut
_ : 199__

(Slgnature)

I do not concur in G/H's tecommendauon A or B above relating to conditioning or mthholdmg the
pemut for the following .reasons:

~ 199

(Signature)



* watér Resources Department

‘j:‘/\o\.o‘rly 6 P 199i

MEMO
TO Appliéation G- /Lf’g’& ¢
FROM aw:/echael Zwat

(Reviewer's Name)
SUBJECT Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

[:] Yes
{Z/No

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway.

[:] Yes

Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J).
| E lNo '

PREPONDERANCE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is tme)

[Z/ At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a
preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of ground water
will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary fo
maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION: (To be filled out only if Proponderance_of Evidence box is not
checked) .

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in )
Scenic Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a
proportion of the consumptive use by which surface water flow is reduced.

Jan |Feb- | Mar | Apr | May jdJdun JJul JAug |Sep |Oct | Nov |Dec




OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO
To: Groundwater files Date: January 6, 1999
From: Michael J. Zwart
Subject: Application Review: G—l4888, Andy Root

This application proposes to use about 3.08 cfs from two wells for primary irrigation of
246.4 acres. Well #8 was drilled in 1998 (HARN 50362) and its proposed construction
was reviewed as part of Application G-14678, the review of which is incorporated by
reference here. It is completed to a depth of 405 feet. Well #9 is proposed to be
constructed similarly, possibly to a depth of 450 feet. The wells will penetrate a confined
aquifer developed in either sands and gravels or pumice, claystone and conglomerate,
both of which appear to be confined below thick clay beds.

The aquifer proposed to be penetrated is not in hydraulic connection with nearby surface
water sources. There is no potential for substantial interference, based on the confined
aquifer penetrated.

I recommend permit condition 7B. I recommended condition 7A for Application G-
14678, so I do not believe it to be necessary to recommend it again here.



Wells in the vicinity of application G 14888

Application well(s) in this 1/4-1/4 section *® Well(s) identified in this 1/4-1/4 section O Conditioned, permitted well(s) in this - Critical GW Area
from OWRD'’s well log database within 1/4-1/4 section within 5 mi. radius of

[[1 Wellts) identified in this section - 1 mi. radius of application well(s) application well{s) = Regulated GW Area
from OWRD's well log datahase within
1 mi. radius of application well(s) X Permitted well(s) in this 1/4-1/4 section 4 OWRD Observation well and well-id
within 1 mi. radius of application well(s) within 5 mi. radius of application
well(s)
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PERMITTED WELLS WITHIN 1 MILE OF APPLICATION G 14888

SRECNO APPLICATION PERMIT LOC-QQ USE RATE DIV-UNITS
1 G 10114 G 9200 22.00S32.50E26NWNE IS 0.7850 C
2 G 8434 G 7988 22.00832.50E26SENE IS 0.5200 C
3 G 6708 G 6250 22.008S32.50E28NWSE IS 0.3100 C
4 G 8271 G 7692 22.00S32.50E28NWSW IS 0.4200 C
5 G 8272 G 7693 22.00S32.50E35NENE IR 0.1600 C
5 G 8272 G 7693 22.00S32.50E35NENE IS 0.8400 C
6 G 8573 G 7920 22.00S32.50E36NWNW IC 0.9300 C
7 G 8273 G 7694 22.008S32.50E35SENW IR 2.3400 C
7 G 12425 G 11240 22.00832.50E35SENW IS 2.6400 C
8 G 12169 G 12490 22.00S32.00E258ESE IR 0.0600 C
8 G 12169 G 124950 22.00S32.00E25S8ESE IS 0.4400 C
S G 2611 G 2451 23.00S32.50E 1NWNW IS 0.7800 C

10 G 10087 G 9195 23.00832.50E 4NWNE IR 0.7000 C
11 G 8880 G 8430 23.00S32.50E 4NENW IR 0.5000 C
12 G 9215 G 8597 23.00S32.50E 5NENE IR 0.4800 C
13 G 8904 G 8310 23.00S32.50E S5NWNW IS 0.5200 C
14 G 8128 G 7639 23.00S832.50E 3NESE IR 0.9000 C
kkkhkhkkhhhhkhhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkkhkkkkkkkkkkk
CONDITIONED WELLS WITHIN 5 MILES OF APPLICATION G 14888
SRECNO APPLICATION PERMIT LOC-QQ CONDITION-CODE

1 G 13702 G 12067 22.00S32.00E34NWNE 41IG

-1 G 13702 G 12067 22.008S32.,00E34NWNE 4IR
hhkhkhhhkhhhrhhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhhkkkhkhhhkhkkhhkkkhkkhkk

APPLICATION G 14888 FALLS WITHIN THESE QUAD(S)

HARNEY ' CARSON POINT
hhhkkkhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhkkhkhhhdhhhhrhhhhrdhhk
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user-p 250 96

Oregon Water Resources Department: \ , .
®© J \) -/ ~ October 2002 through September 2003 »/ \) )
' Annual Water Use - Monthly Quantities Form
b b B » b -

Z!.' .

Facility =

POD-ID & | .

October - 2002 ' | 4 /. - o

November - 2002 =AY ] Blcre? ) - {9
December - 2002 | - - | . \,
fnry 200 — 5 Slheers B e
February -2003 £ on
March  -2003 NN
April  -2003 | \

May - 2003 , RS W

Juﬁé ' -2003 o | i P}“ ugi ﬁj "D

Joly -2008 _ | iz
August - 2003 | | | ' l
September - 2003 !
TOTAL *

* Describe the units of measure as G (gallons), KG (thousand gallons), MG (million gallons), CF (cubic feet), MCF (million cubic feet), or AF (acre-feet)

Describe method of measuring the water used: Kwk — P . If use is irrigation, total number acres irrigated

tify this jnforpgtion is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Yok 2a 4mlq Voot [2-29-03

/ Signature Title Reporting Entity Date .
A H/LL,I Q}o T Please comiplete and mail to: Water Resources Department; Water Use Reporting Program;

Name Glease Print 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A; Salem, OR  97301-1271




OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SUMMARY OF WATER RIGHTS FOR WATER USE REPORT

Dear Water User: Water year 2003 has ended! All water use reports for October 2002 to September 2003 are m
requested to be submitted. We are a little late this year due to our efforts to develop a website from which you may

submit your data, if you so choose. If you would like to test the new site go to the web address listed below. You m

will not need to mail in this completed form. This information is important for water management in Oregon.
Please, complete the form on the reverse side for the water rights listed below by March 1, 2004. If you have

questions, or need more time please, contact me at 503-986-0833. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Mary Grainey
ANDY ROOT hitp://stamp.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wateruse/wateruse.php
' : User-ID - 28096
PO BOX 946; 72163 RATTLESN Password: 28096
BURNS OR 97720
6
,; 4 t’o/”
A_’}f ) . Q.Q \ 4“I/a/~—"“ =
W |
47870 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 8 33 E 33 NENW 38C C WELL1 RATTLESNAKE CR
47871 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 33 E 33 NENW 11C C WELL2 . RATTLESNAKE CR
47872 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 33 E 33 NESE 28C C WELL3 e ’;’.‘5‘ Iy RATTLESNAKE CR
r ] .
47873 . 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 8- 3B E 34 NESW 286 C C WELL4 {7")‘?“"/( RATTLESNAKE CR
47874 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 33 E 34 SENE 16 C C WELL5 RATTLESNAKE CR
47875 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/211998 IC L 22 S 33 E 34 SWNE 032C C WELL®6 RATTLESNAKE CR
47876 . 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 33 E 30 SWNE 20L 033C C WELL? ( RATTLESNAKE CR
47877 0 G 13539 G 14678 2/2/1998 IC L 22 S 338 E 32 NWNE 4C C WELLS =3 ‘-’L/Z2 - RATTLESNAKE CR
48472 0 G 13730 G 14888 12/22/1998 IR L 2'Ss 33 E 32 NENE 3C P WELLS %03(2 RATTLESNAKE CR
48473 ' 0 G 13730 G 14888 3/12/1999 IR L 22 S 33 E 34 SWSE 0.08C P WEL‘I; 9 RATTLESNAKE CR
(24%3 - & 959 ) 23 < 324 ¥ PENE Y 455
A4 .. o b ‘( (R
g 977 2 2% 32,5 33 NW.?ﬁd |
22 ' Th 2 50457
Y7824 3) SEGL ‘ -
2§73 iy soz¥!
47875 4 34 t,/u&?%ig, e 2 H}JSER—ID 28096
2 g} 2% 2 L 7 sENE - s
‘ g = / e ' Soy 22 RO

oIS ( ) S 22, g 3 Y "“‘ﬂ/“—)”gga A0 ;
@) 928 3v. 5 37 WL ALY E

o



P-1 of 3
Andy RooT . user LD Fa27096
PO box At | | |
Burns, OF 97720

Wolls # ) - L-35535, ¥2 L-35536 13 L7553
A | - Prvats 4)'5‘,5'6 = 275 geseo |
it # 16520990 (12 wells ) 780, ke KWk
b ¥ GT209A37 (H3uwel > _ja),810 Kwh

y -
ﬁf | C'Zom-(o,'n_ué? L‘,,({D 258 va.L ]g)O s by
T 515 busic lfh 502,510 257635 = /0520y s
P S e ‘ 193. S &
it @7 19%.5 kwh
4 ;.’\~Ifs'f=;f‘§x-;>*"v"ﬁ Com it CP# = 2360 Com = 5/ CFSKA = /0,22 M#/“g“?
L _ dso (1¢§s) '
L ¢ 7 L
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: 27¢ -
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STATE OF OREGON
" COUNTY OF HARNEY
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
ANDY ROOT
HC 73 174 HARNEY ROAD PHONE: (541)493-3645
BURNS, OREGON 387720 .
The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE.NUMBER: G-14888
SOURCE OF WATER: WELL 8 AND WELL 9 IN THE RATTLESNAKE CREEK BASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 246.4 ACRES
MAXIMUM RATE: 3.08 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS)

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 15

DATE OF PRIORITY: DECEMBER 22, 1998, FOR 3;0 CFS AND MARCH 12, 1999, FOR
0.08 CFS L

SECTION 32, SW 1/4 SE 1/4,
F@OT SOUTH & 1306 FEET WEST
EET NORTH & 2180 FEET WEST

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION NE
SECTION 34, T22S, R32’;§E Y A
FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 3.

ion- under thlS right, together with
the amount secured under any othe 1ght:ex1st1ng for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE EIGHT ‘FH 5F one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre: fee gjeach acre irrigated during the

irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
SECTION 33

Application G-14888 Water Resources bepartment PERMIT G-13730




Page 2

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
SECTION 34
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32% EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: _

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall
install a meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by
the Director. The permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring
device in good working order, shall keep a complete record of the
amount of water used each month and shall submit a report which
includes the recorded water use measurements to the Department
annually or more frequently as may be required by the Director.
Further, the Director may require the permittee to report general
water use information, including the place and nature of use of
water under the permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or
measuring device; provided however, where the meter or measuring
device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall
request access upon reasonable notice.

In the event of a request for a change in point of appropriation, an
additional point of appropriation or alteration of the appropriation
facility associated with this authorized diversion, the quantity of
water allowed herein, together with any other right, shall not exceed
the capacity of the facility at the time of perfection of this right.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages Jjunior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

STANDARD CONDITIONS
The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

Application G-14888  Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13730

L
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The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require ‘the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes .with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, w1ll not 1mpa1r or be detrimental to the public
interest. Con e o

Actual construction oﬁ the we11 s‘all begln by)July 30, 2000. Complete
application of the water to the*use”shall' e<made on or before October
1, 2003. Within omne year aftwr complete'appllcatlon of water to the
proposed use, the permlttee shalr,éubmlt at clalm of beneficial use,
which includes a map and report prepared by a Certified Water Rights.
Examiner (CWRE). »

Issued September ' 1999 o

CJ)WLW y

Martya| ©—Pagel, Director
Wat Resources Department

Application G-14888 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13730
Bagin 12 Volume 2 RATTLESNAKE CR District 10
RWK ' MGMT .CODE 7BG 7BR-
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Mailing List for Copies

Application# g-14888 Mailing List Print Date August 25, 1999

Original mailed to(when permit issued, include copy of permit map):

Applicant: ANDY ROOT, HC 73 174 HARNEY RD, BURNS, OREGON 97720

For Permit only - Permit Copies sent to (Remember to reduce copy

margins):

1. WRD - File#G-14888

2. WRD - Ken Stahr

3. WRD - Data Center

4. WRD - NWR (Gloria)

5. WRD - Watermaster District # 10 (w/copy of permit map)
6. WRD - Regional Manager: ER  (w/copy of permit map)

Caseworker: RWK

Copies Mailed
By:

(SUPPORT STAFF)
on:
(DATE)
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Oregon Water Resources Department

Water Rights Division
Water Rights Application
Number G-14888

Final Order

Application History

On December 22, 1998, ANDY ROOT submitted an application to the
Department for a water use permit. The Department issued a Proposed
Final Order on May 4, 1999. The protest period closed June 18,
1999, and no protest was filed.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Order

Upon payment of outstanding permit recording fees, Application
G-14888 shall be approved as proposed by the Proposed Final Order
and as provided on the attached draft permit.

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of $200.00. Said
fees are due and payable no later than 60 days from the date of
this Final Order. Failure to pay the required permit recording fees
within 60 days from the date of this Final Order may result in the
proposed rejection of Application G-14888.

If you need to regquest additional time to submit the required fees,
the request should be received 1in the Salem office of the
Department by the deadline above. The Department will evaluate the
request and determine whether or not the request may be granted.

DATED July %0 ,, 1999

il Gl

PLACED 15

AUG
Marth 0.“Pagel, Director 6 1999

OREGON '», A
Appeal Rights GON TR oo

No changes have been made to the flndlngs of the Proposed Final
Order and no protests were filed during the protest period
following the Proposed Final Order, therefore, there i1is no
opportunity for appeal or judicial review of this final order
(690-310-160(5})) .



This document was prepared by Russell W. Klassen. If you have any questions about any of the
statements contained in this document I am the most likely the best person to answer your questions.
You can reach me toll free within Oregon at 1-800-624-3199 extension 266. Outside of Oregon you
can dial 1-503-378-8455.

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and want
to know the status, please contact Adam Sussman. His extension number is 262.

If you have other questions about the Department or any of its programs please contact our Water
Rights Information Group at extension 499.Address all other correspondence to: Water Rights
Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 158 12th ST. NE Salem, OR 97310, Fax:

(503)378-2496
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

ANDY ROOQOT

HC 73 174 HARNEY ROAD PHONE: (541)493-3645
BURNS, OREGON 957720

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14888

SOURCE OF WATER: WELL 8 AND WELL 9 IN THE RATTLESNAKE CREEK BASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 246.4 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 3.08 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS)

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 15

DATE OF PRIORITY: DECEMBER 22, 1998, FOR 3.0 CFS AND MARCH 12, 19595, FOR
0.08 CFs

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 32, SW 1/4 SE 1/4,
SECTION 34, T22S, R32.5E, W.M.; WELL 8 - 1 FOOT SOUTH & 1306 FEET WEST
FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 32; WELL 9 - 130 FEET NORTH & 2180 FEET WEST
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 34

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES

Application G-14888 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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SW 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
SECTION 33

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
SECTION 34
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32.5 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a
complete record of the amount of water used each month and
shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use
measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as
may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
including the place and nature of use of water under the
permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
‘measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

In the event of a request for a change in point of appropriation, an
additional point of appropriation or alteration of the appropriation
facility associated with this authorized diversion, the quantity of
water allowed herein, together with any other right, shall not exceed
the capacity of the facility at the time of perfection of this right.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate

Applicatioh G-14888 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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the interference. The Department encourages Jjunior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water Ilevel
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this pe¥rmit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it 1nterferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from
issuance of the final order approving the use. Complete application of
the water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 2003. Within
one year after complete application of water to the proposed use, the

Application G-14888 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a map
and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE).

Issued , 199

DRAFT - THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

Martha O. Pagel, Director
Water Resources Department

Application G-14888 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
Basin 12 Volume 2 RATTLESNAKE CR District 10
RWK MGMT.CODE 7BG 7BR
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Application# c-14888 | Mailing List Printed july 21, 1999

Original mailed to(when permit issued, include copy of permit map):

Applicant: ANDY ROOT, HC 73 174 HARNEY RD, BURNS, OREGON 97720

Copies Mailed
For FO w/Draft Permit - Copies sent to: By:

) (SUPPORT STAFF)
1. WRD - File # G-14888 on: 52‘_‘5{9@
(DATE)

For FO w/ Draft Permit - FO and Map Copies sent to:
2. WRD - Watermaster District #: 10
3. WRD - Regional Manager: ER

CASEWORKER: RWK



Oregon Water Resources Department

RE@EEVE@ter Rights Division

Water Rights Application
AUG 2 3 1999 Number G-14888

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. Final Order
SALEM, OREGON
Application History
On December 22, 1998, ANDY ROOT submitted an application to the
Department for a water use permit. The Department issued a Proposed
Final Order on May 4, 1999. The protest period closed June 18,
1999, and no protest was filed.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public—
interest.

Order

Upon payment of outstanding permit recording fees, Application
G-~14888 shall be approved as proposed by the Proposed Final Order
and as provided on the attached draft permit. :

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of $200.00. Said
fees are due and payable no later than 60 days from the date of
this Final Order. Failure to pay the required permit recording fees
within 60 days’ from the date of this Final Order may result in the
proposed rejection of Application G-14888.

If you need to request additional time to submit the required fees,
the request should be received in the Salem office of the
Department by the deadline above. The Department will evaluate the
request and determine whether or not the request may be granted.

PLACEDHW m‘l
L _;

OREGON\’ﬁHf P . l[llx

— -"{ll'g

DATED July 20 , 1999

ik el

Marth 0. \FyLzl Director

Appeal Rights
No changes have been made to the flndlngs of the Proposed Final
Order. and no protests were filed during the protest period
following the Proposed Final Order, therefore, there is no
opportunity for appeal or judicial review of this final order
-(690-310-160(5)) .



Oregon Water Resources Department
s Division

Water Rights Application
Number G-14888

Proposed Final Order

Summary of Recommendation: The Department recommends that the attached
draft permit be issued with conditions.

Application History

On December 22, 1998, ANDY ROOT submitted an application to the
Department for the following water use permit:

B  Amount of Water: 4600.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE (GPM), BEING 3600.0
GPM FROM WELL 8 AND 1000.0 GPM FROM WELL 9

B Use of Water: IRRIGATION OF 246.4 ACRES

B Source of Water: TWO WELLS IN RATTLESNAKE CREEK BASIN

® Area of Proposed Use: HARNEY County within SECTION 33 AND SECTION
34, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32.5 EAST, W.M.

On 2/26/99, the Department mailed the applicant notice of its Initial
Review, determining that “the use of 3.08 Cubic Feet per Second (1382.0
Gallons per Minute) from two wells in Rattlesnake Creek Basin for
Irrigation of 246.4 acres is allowable from March 1 through October 15 of
each year.” The applicant did not notify the Department to stop
processing the application within 14 days of that date.

On 3/16/99, the Department gave public notice of the application in its
weekly notice. The public notice included a request for comments, and
information for interested persons about both obtaining future notices
and a copy of the proposed final order.

No written comments were received within 30 days.

In reviewing applications, the Department may consider any relevant
sources of information, including the following:

- comments by or consultation with another state agency

- any applicable basin program

- any applicable comprehensive plan or zoning ordinance

- the amount of water available

- the rate and duty for the proposed use

- pending senior applications and existing water rights of record



Application G-14888

- designations of any critical groundwater areas

- the Scenic Waterway requirements of ORS 390.835

- applicable statutes, administrative rules, and case law

- any general basin-wide standard for flow rate and duty of water
allowed :

- the need for a flow rate and duty higher than the general standard

- any comments received

Findings of Fact

The Malheur Lake Basin Program allows the following uses: IRRIGATION OF
246.4 ACRES.

Senior water rights exist on Well #8 in the RATTLESNAKE CREEK BASIN.

TWO WELLS, IN THE RATTLESNAKE CREEK BASIN, are not within or above a
State Scenic Waterway.

An assessment of water availability has been completed by the
Department’s Groundwater/Hydrology Section. A copy of this assessment is
in the file. This assessment determined that water is available for
further appropriation.

Therefore, water may be appropriated from the wells during the period of
use requested, March 1 to October 15.

The Department finds that no more than 3.08 Cubic Feet per Second (CFS)
(1382.0 GPM) would be necessary for the proposed use. The amount of
water requested, 4600.0 GPM, BEING 3600.0 GPM FROM WELL 8 AND 1000.0 GPM
FROM WELL 9, shall be restricted to 3.08 CFS.

The wells are not located within a designated critical ground water area.

The Department determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the proposed
groundwater use will, if properly conditioned, adequately protect the
surface water from interference.

The Groundwater Section finds that there is NOT a preponderance of
evidence that the proposed use of groundwater will measurably reduce the
surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of
a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and

wildlife.
Conclusions of Law

Under the provisions of ORS 537.621, the Department must presume that a
proposed use will ensure the preservation of the public welfare, safety
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and health if the proposed use is allowed in the applicable basin program
established pursuant to ORS 536.300 and 536.340 or given a preference
under ORS 536.310(12), if water is available, if the proposed use will
not injure other water rights and if the proposed use complies with rules
of the Water Resources Commission.

The proposed use requested in this application is allowed in the Malheur
Lake Basin Plan.

No preference for this use is granted under the provisions of ORS
536.310(12).

Water is available for the proposed use.
The proposed use will not injure other water rights.

The proposed use complies with other rules of the Water Resources
Commission not otherwise described above.

The proposed use complies with the State Agency Agreement for land use.

No proposed flow rate and duty of water higher than the general
basin-wide standard is needed.

For these reasons, the required presumption has been established.

Under the provisions of ORS 537.621, once the presumption has been
established, it may be overcome by a preponderance of evidence that
either:
(a) One or more of the criteria for establishing the presumption
are not satisfied; or
(b) The proposed use would not ensure the preservation of the
public welfare, safety and health as demonstrated in comments,
in a protest . . . or in a finding of the department that
shows:

(A) The specific aspect of the public welfare, safety and
health under ORS 537.525 that would be impaired or
detrimentally affected; and

(B) Specifically how the identified aspect of the public
welfare, safety and health under ORS 537.525 would be
impaired or be adversely affected.

In this application, all criteria for establishing the presumption have
been satisfied, as noted above. The presumption has not been overcome by
a preponderance of evidence that the proposed use would impair or be
detrimental to the public interest.



Application G-14888

The Department therefore concludes that water is available in the amount
necessary for the proposed use; the proposed use will not result in
injury to existing water rights; and the proposed use would ensure the
preservation of the public welfare, safety and health as described in ORS
537.525.

Recommendation

The Department recommends that the attached draft permit be issued with
conditions.

DATED May 4, 19 If you have any questions,
please check the information
box on the last page for the
appropriate names and '

Dw1g i phone numbers

Wat nghts Section Manager

Protest Rights and Standing

Under the provisions of 537.621(7), you have the right to protest this
proposed final order. Your protest must be in writing, and must include
the following: '
| Your name, address, and telephone number;
B A description of your interest in the proposed final order, and,
if you claim to represent the public interest, a precise statement
of the public interest represented;

u A detailed description of how the action proposed in this
proposed final order would impair or be detrimental to your
interest;

u A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in
error or deficient, and how to correct the alleged error or
deficiency;

u Any citation of legal authority to support your protest, if

known; and
L] If you are not the applicant, the $200 protest fee required by
ORS 536.050 and proof of service of the protest upon the applicant.
L] If you are the applicant, a statement of whether or not you are
requesting a contested case hearing. If you do not request a
hearing, the Department will presume that you do not wish to contest
the findings of the proposed final oxrder.
» If ! hisg T 1 Final oOrd L if

bst . ] e i } Fipal 3 (1] ]

) . udicial . 1 of tl Final
3 ] e s 3
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Requests for Standing

Under the provisions of 537.621(6), persons other than the applicant who
support a proposed final order may request standing for purposes of
participating in any contested case proceeding on the proposed final
order or for judicial review of a final order. A request for standing
shall be in writing, include a statement that the requester supports the
proposed final order, and a statement of how the requester would be
harmed if the proposed final order is modified. The fee required at the
time of submitting this request is $50.00. If a hearing is scheduled, an
additional fee of $150.00 must be submitted along with a request for
intervention. Forms to request standing are available from the
Department.

Your protest or request for standing must be received in the Water
Resources Department no later than June 18, 1999.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a

final order or schedule a contested case hearing. The contested case
hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been submitted and if
u upon review of the issues, the director finds that there are

significant disputes related to the proposed use of water, or
L the applicant requests a contested case hearlng within 30 days
after the close of the protest period.-

This document was prepared by Laura Snedaker. If you have any questions about any of the statements
contained in this document I am most likely the best person to answer your questions. You can reach me toll
([ree within Oregon at 1-800-624-3199 extension 331. Qutside of Oregon you can dial 1-503-378-8453.

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and want to know
the status, please contact Adam Sussman. His extension number is 262.

If you have other questions about the Department or any of its programs please contact our Water Rights
Information Group at extension 499.

LKS- WEEK 197



DRAFT This is not a permit!!! DRAFT
STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
ANDY ROOT
HC 73 174 HARNEY RD. PHONE: (541) 493-3645
BURNS, OREGON 97720
The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14888
SOURCE OF WATER: WELL 8 AND WELL 9 IN THE RATTLESNAKE CREEK BASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 246.4 ACRES
MAXIMUM RATE: 3.08 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS)

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER 15

DATE OF PRIORITY: DECEMBER 22, 1998, FOR 3.0 CFS AND MARCH 12, 1999, FOR
0.08 CFS

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 32, SW 1/4 SE 1/4,
SECTION 34, T22S5, R32.5E, W.M.; WELL 8 - 1 FOOT SOUTH & 1306 FEET WEST
FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 32; WELL 9 - 130 FEET NORTH & 2180 FEET WEST
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 34

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 30.2 ACRES

SECTION 33
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES

Application G-14888 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT



PAGE 2

SW 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 31.4 ACRES
SECTION 34
TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32.5 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a
-complete record of the amount of water used each month and
shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use
measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as
may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
including the place and nature of use of water under the
permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

In the event of a request for a change in point of appropriation, an
additional point of appropriation or alteration of the appropriation
facility associated with this authorized diversion, the quantity of
water allowed herein, together with any other right, shall not exceed
the capacity of the facility at the time of perfection of this right.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

Application G-14888 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user 1s advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the 1land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from
issuance of the final order approving the use. Complete application of
the water to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 2003. Within
one year after complete application of water to the proposed use, the
permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a map
and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE).

Issued , 199_

DRAFT - THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

Martha O. Pagel, Director
Water Resources Department

Application G-14888 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
Basin 12 Volume 2 RATTLESNAKE CR District 10
LKS- WEEK 197 MGMT.CODE 7BG 7BR
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FO CHECKLIST

FLE# LNV TFY REVIEW DATE: 7/ 2//99
PFOWEEK# /9 ya PFO TO FO CONVERSION INITIALS: ozt

In preparing to create the FO, you should check the following:

1.Y /(9) Were comments or protests received? If so, from whom and when?

2Y/N/ ‘IQ) Have affected owners, commentors, & those who paid $10 been notified at the proper address?

3.Y/N / Has ODFW asked for self certifcation of screening?(if so, write “ODFW CERT” in the permit block on the file.)

2
4.@N Fees due* 22g'p e
owe /5D /CFS
" ‘ 225 R CFs
; RE ¢
200- 175
00 i
boo A
200

5@ N Is further processing possible? If not state reason:

6.@ N [s additional information required, fees, secondary, etc., prior to permit? (Send certified letter prior to FO)

7.Y/ @ Assign permit numbers

8.Y /@ Do the PFO conclusions require modification? Why?

FO Type: FOMOD DENIAL FO w/o PERMIT FO & PERMIT

MGMT CODES

iz

Once created, modify FO as needed to:
9.Y /@ Correct PFO errors (such as POD or POU location [verify from map] or Permit format)

10. ‘/Save WordPerfect document in MAGROUPS\WR\FO\WEEK 240 & delete duplicates.

c:\myfiles\forms\checkfo.wpd



v

7

PFO CHECKLIST

Q\AAppllcatlon # & (438D

Basin: WAB:
County F[O\N‘Mg Township 225 Range 32 2 ESection 1273 1/4 1/4
_1. s the file complete by the Minimum Requirements ChecklistN
__ 2. Shortcomings (items needed before a permit and/or FO can be issued)

Check file for indicators that the process should not continue until a later date (ie - protest, letter to file indicating hold, or
other) / 7

_Vé/ Groupdwater Review A B@D River/Stream Name Conditions 1 \'?

__4/. Is use from a B.O.R. or Douglas County project? Y@ontrect infile? Y/ N Contract #

_‘4 Is the use allowed by the Basin Progran@l N Limited? Y@

_Va. Groundwater Availability A

T}Is second groundwater review necessary? (comments) Y/ N

_:3} HB 1033 review complete?@N

v Is the well located in a GWLA©r CA? (If applicable, include map with POD) Y (N

_I/G./ Water Availability Data OK / REDONE 50% before July 17, 1992; 80% live flow & 50% storage after July 17, 1992)

g/ Is the source withdrawn or limited by statute or Department withdrawal order? Y @

‘8/ Is the Proposed Use located in or above a Scenic Waterway? Y @)

\/ Division 33: Above Bonn (after July 17, 1992) Y I N

Below Bonn (after April 8, 1994; June 3, 1994) Y/ N
Statewide - (in shaded areas on T, E, and S Map - after June 3, 1994) Y/ N r@

_1\4 Per the IR, is the Proposed Source on the DEQ 303d List? Y @ if so, any comments received? Y/ N

s,

Is the Proposed Use in a Dept of Ag. Water Quality Management Plan Area? Y Bear Creek or Tualatin River

Have conﬂlcts been addressed?@N MQ,Q

‘-4/ Rate ( I%@ Duty : D) Irrigation Season MQWQ.\A— 2 O e

Ceaue Dt Maneds 1l do Sax -
\_Aéperiod of Allowed Use MO,U\/Q,\A_ Kas C)C;t \&
~14. Alowed Rate of Use_~ = D B ofss

gy s the use Small (<0.1cfs, <9.2AF), Meditm (-0.1 or <J.5¢fs, >9.2 or <100AF) 5 cfs, 2100 AF)?

v

Name:

uecocwa(owr />

4P
If the use is Municipal and <0.1 CFS, use Large condition.

Conditions ZS\/\M%& &@“\D ARG

Is the proposed use within the New River Basin? Y l(@f yes, include New River Agreement Conditions.

IR Public Notice Date 17\ i ‘ Cc — CI q Comments Received? Y /’iN )

M/F{li?eport Checklist

_~Documents used in determination are attached to this checklist and highlighted
_t/Fi/II out PEO CC List (don't forget to check for other property owners)
_Qa/o Re-notify Water Availability? (Rate, Duty and Period of Allowed Use changes) Y@
/ L/b/ Check Watermaster Dist. on the CC list and draft permit.
" $pell Check and Accuracy Check
_YFinal PFO report hard copy check (format, margins, etc.)
_— Final PFO has been saved to m:\groups\wr\pfo\done\week#\application #

L" \5\3 Date: ~Zo *“C) c;,

Revised 7/15/98
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4/21/99 Page 1 of 1

Plat Card Report for 22S 32.5E 34
DLC/ NE NW SW SE 2
Application  Permit  Certificate Status Lot | wgp  nNw sw SE | NE NW SW SE || NE NW SW SE | NE NW SW  SE
G 14678 G 13539 31.400 [31.400 [31.400 [31.400 |[31.400 [31.400 [31.400 [31.400 |[31.400 [31.400 [31.400 [31.400
IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR R [R IR
2/2/98
G 14888 31.400 [31.400 [31.400 [31.400
IR IR IR IR

12/22/98

Notes: Primary is to be assumed. (s) indicates supplemental Acres

Rights assumed non-canceled. Type of Use > < Supplemental indicator
Status




Plat Card Report for 22S  32.5E 33 4121799 Page 1 of 1

DLC/ NE
Application  Permit Certificate Status Lot NE NW  SW SE NE NW
31.400 (31.400 [31.400 {31.400 ([31.400 |31.400 [31.400 |31.400
IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR

NW Sw SE

Sw SE NE NwW Sw SE NE NW Sw SE
31.400 [31.400 (31.400 131.400
IR IR IR IR

G 14678 G 13539

2/2/98
G 14888 30.200 [30.200 [30.200 30.200
IR IR IR IR
12/22/98
Notes:  Primary is to be assumed. (s) indicates supplemental Acres
Rights assumed non-canceled. Type of Use > < Supplemental indicator
Status




IR CHECKLIST
iority Date: _|2/22./99

in; : AL : ,
Township 223 Range 32z /¢ Section 3 4,321/4 1/4 (zy) Swse (? 3)Ver v

WAB:- POU WAB:

_;/ Complete by Minimum Requirements checklist@N Items still required:

__7./ Groundwater Review A @J River/Stream Name,
Conditions___ <] (b Water Availability A @
_6 Is the well located in a groundwater limited area? Y ®‘Jame
A Is the well located in TIN R3E SEC 20,21,28,29 Y @
5. Within or above a Scenic Waterwam Conditions/Restrictions Y @
A Basin Maps have been checkeé@ N

_j Allowed under Basin Pro; N Limitations Y@ ‘é ﬂ% — 5/ 2 - MO

_48./ Withdrawn Y@eason Allowed :
__4 Water Availability 80% ‘ 50% : N/A
A. Use_ | ﬂ\ﬂ\z Period of allowed use %/ \ /\D %\

1. Season requested by applicant 2\ - to(is
_/6 For Irrigation: Rate /80 Duty, ) Season__ > / (e '0/ 3/ _
pokr?,. For Nursery or Cranberry: Rate Duty Season,
14, Allowable rate of use: 246 I'I/ff’(') - g‘éa (13?2 Z. Gem)
P Requﬁ Rate:_ 40D 0)111\(\ (1. 25ch )— 3.08 Cﬁ%;"dg"‘
_715. BOR project Y ontract # ‘
_Albject to Division 33: Y. ‘N Above Bonneville_____ _TESY N
’ Below Bonneville TESY N " TESonly Y N
_ﬁ/l’{ onflict Y@
/\{iondiﬁons?' (BOR, GW, otheéj@
4 easuring condition Small Medium Lar'gé l/
j\:’ ithin;Dept. Of Agriculture Water Quality Managerﬁent AreaY N
TUALATIN BEAR CREEK(ROGU:E)___ "

e,A(On DEQ 303d list Y I@ :

. id use_apprNeeds Approval County Notified N/A

23./VLVazr:tennaster Dist: (12 16 18 29 NWR) (34 5NCR) (689

/11 1217 SCR) (13 14 15 19 SWR)
4. ODFW Biologist (LMY BonitAO

—24. Letter will be: OD LWMITED BAD BAD W/IR SHORT BAD W/HC EXCEPT

[~

A% [ _ ~7 /, a
Name: VINANN— Date: 7

L LN




OREGON WATER RESOUCES DEPARTMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES
CHAPTER 690
DIVISION 512
MALHEUR LAKE BASIN PROGRAM

Minimum Perennial Streamflows

690-512-001 ,

The minimum perennial streamflows listed in Table 1 are hereby adopted or established. |
Water Availability

690-512-040

(1)  Exceptas provided in section (3) of this rule, the Department shall not accept an
application for permit, or issue a permit, for any use of surface water, or of groundwater
the use of which has the potential to substantially interfere with surface water, inthe .
Malheur Lake Basin unless the applicant shows, by a preponderance of evidence, that -
unappropriated water is available to supply the proposed use at the times and inthe
amounts requested. The evidence provided shall be prepared by a quahﬁed hydrologlst or
other water resources specialist and shall include: -

(@ Streamflow measurements or gage records from the source or, for use of

groundwater, the stream in hydraulic connection with the source; or

b) An estimate of water availability from the source or, for use.of
groundwater, the stream in hydraulic connection with the source which mcludes -
correlations with streamflow measurements or gage records on other, similar
streams and considers current demands for water affecting the streamflows.
(2) Thecriteria used in determining if the use of groundwater has the potential to
substantially mterfere with surface water shall be those established in OAR Chapter 690,
Division 9. ‘
(3)  This rule shall not apply to issuance of:
(a) Instreamn water rights,
(b)  Permits for storage of water between March 1 and May 31 if the application
is not required to be referred to the Commission under OAR 690-11-080 (2)(a)(C), '
or

(© Permits for use of water legally stored.

Adopted February 26, 1985. Amended December 7, 1990.
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MEMO

TO Appliéation G- /LI‘H’?
12

FROM cw: Mehae  Zwat

(Reviewer's Name)
SUBJECT Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

|

l:] Yes
(ZNO

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway.

D Yes

Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J).
[ [No

PREPONDERANCE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)

IZ( At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a
preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of ground water
will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to
maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION: (7o be filled out only if Preponderance of Evidence box is not
checked) )

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in
Scenic Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a

propottion of the consumptive use by which surface water flow is reduced.

Jan | Feb Mar | Apr { May | Jun Jut Aug |[Sep |Oct | Nov |Dec
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Water ]Rﬁglhﬂ: Condlitiong
Tracking §11ﬁ1p

Groundwater/Hydrology Sectfon

FILE == G 1 8 &¢
ROUTED TO: _Late~ Rights

TOWNSHIP/ U o
RANGE-SECTION: 225 /32537 34

—

CONDITIONS ATTACHED? [Wes {1lno
REMARKS OR FURTHER  (NSTRUCTIONS:

Reviewer: Schael ZQ_AHL'




TO: Water Rights Section o €& 1999

FROM: Groundwater/Hydrology Section /Vl\ot\o.c/ Z‘”"-f t
Reviewer's Name

SUBJECT: Application G-/%§§5¢

GROUNDWATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS
1. PER THE Basin rules, one or more of the proposed POA's is/is not within
feet/mile of a surface water source ( ) and taps a
groundwater source hydraulically connected to the surface water.

2 BASED UPON 0AR 690-09 currently in effect, I have determined that the proposed groundwater use
a.___will, or have the potential for substantial mterference with the nearest
b.___ will not surface water source, namely : or
c._ % will if properly conditioned, adequately protect the surface water from interference:
i. X _The permit should contain condition #(s) 28
ii.__ The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks" below;
iii.__The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or
d will, with well reconstruction, adequately protect the surface from substantial interference.

R TER AVAILABIL IDERA
3. BASED UPON available data, I have determined that groundwater for the proposed use
___will, or likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior rights

.b. will not = and/or within the capaaty of the resource; or
e Xwill if ptoperly conditioned, avoid injury to existing nghts or to the groundwater resource:
i< The permit should contain condition #(s)
ii. __The permit should contain special condition(s) as mdumted in “Remarks" below;

iii.___The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or

4. ___THE PERMIT should allow groundwater producuon from no deeper tha.n___ft.
below land surface;
b.__The permit should allow groundwaﬁet produchon ftom no shallower than_____ ft.
below land surface;
—_The permit should allow groundwater ptoductlon only from the___.
. groundwater reservoir between approximately. -___ft.and_____ft. below land surface;
d.__Well réconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. .
__One or more POA's commingle 2 or more sources of water.: The applicant must select one
source of water per POA and speclfy the proportion of water to be produoed from each
sotrce.

REMARKS:

(Well Construction’ Considerations on Reverse Sl dey



OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO
To: Groundwater files Date: January 6, 1999
From: Michael J. Zwart
Subject: Application Review: G-14888, Andy Root

This application proposes to use about 3.08 cfs from two wells for primary irrigation of
246.4 acres. Well #8 was drilled in 1998 (HARN 50362) and its proposed construction
was reviewed as part of Application G-14678, the review of which is incorporated by
reference here. It is completed to a depth of 405 feet. Well #9 is proposed to be
-constructed similarly, possibly to a depth of 450 feet. The wells will penetrate a confined
aquifer developed in either sands and gravels or pumice, claystone and conglomerate,
both of which appear to be confined below thick clay beds.

The aquifer proposed to be penetrated is not in hydraulic connection with nearby surface
water sources. There is no potential for substantial interference, based on the confined
aquifer penetrated.

I recommend permit condition 7B. I recommended condition 7A for Application G-
14678, so 1 do not believe it to be necessary to recommend it again here.



. Water Resources Department

reg()n : Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

' February 26, 1999

ANDY ROOT
HC 73 174 HARNEY RD
BURNS, OREGON 97720

Reference: File G-14888

Dear Applicant:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE NEXT PHASE OF PROCESSING.

This letter is to inform you of the favorable preliminary analysis of your water use permit
application and to describe your options. In determining whether a water use permit application -
may be approved, the Department must consider the factors listed below, all of which must be
favorable to the proposed use if it is to be allowed. Based on the information you have supplied,
the Water Resources Department has made the following preliminary determinations:

Initial Review Determinations:
1. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule.

2. The use of water from TWO WELLS IN RATTLESNAKE CREEK BASIN for _
- IRRIGATION OF 246.4 ACRES is allowable under OAR 690-512-040, the Malheur
Lake Basin Program.

3. The Department has determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the propds_ed groundwater
use will, if properly conditioned, adequately protect the surface water from interference.

4. The Department has also determined, based upon available data, that the use of :
groundwater in the amount of 10.25 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (4600.0 GALLONS
PER MINUTE), BEING 3600.0 GPM FROM WELL 8 AND 1000.0 GPM FROM
WELL 9 for IRRIGATION OF 246.4 ACRES if properly conditioned, w111 not mjure
existing rights or the-groundwater resource.

5. The Department finds that no more than 3.08 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (1382.0
GALLONS PER MINUTE) would be necessary for the proposed use.



e

6. The season of use requested by the applicant, March 1 through October 15 is within the
irrigation season allowed.

1

1
i
|
'

~ Summary of Initial Determinations

The use of 3.08 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (1382.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE) frém
TWO WELLS IN RATTLESNAKE CREEK BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 246.4 ACRES
is allowable from March 1 through October 15 of each year.

Because of these favorable determinations, the Department can now move your ‘application to the
next phase of the water rights application review process. This phase is where pubhc interest
factors will be evaluated.

Please reference the application number when sending any correspondence regarding the

conclusions of this initial review. Comments received within the comment period will be
evaluated at the next phase of the process.

To Proceed With Your Application:

If you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to notify the Department. Your
application will automatically be placed on the Department's Public Notice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department will complete a public
interest review and issue a proposed final order.

Withdrawal Refunds:

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and receive a refund (minus a
$50 processing charge per application.) To accomplish this you must notify the Department in
writing by Friday, March 12, 1999. For your convenience you may use the enclosed "STOP
PROCESSING" form.

t

Additional Information Required:

Please submit an additional $50 for examination fees if you will be using 3.08 CUBIC
FOOT PER SECOND. If you propose to use less than this amount, you will owe no
additional examination fees. Please either submit the additional fees, or notify the
Department of the amount of water you propose to use. If we do not hear from you by the
date requested, your request will be processed at a rate of.3.0 CFS. This information must
be submitted no later than April 15, 1999 or the Department may propose to reject your

-application at the next phase of processing.

If you are unable to submit the above listed information, you may request a “time out from




" Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SEongeEqéms 1 and/or 2 for additional service | also wish to receive the
. itional services. : :
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | exira fee):

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee's Address
permit. : . .
= Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. Restricted Delivery
u The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date c
delivered. onsult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
[ y PSL3I83
,Andy Root e, | | 4b. Service Type '
;HC 73 174 Hamey Road ,: S Registered . ?&ﬂifi?d
. Burns, Ore on 977 , . o Express Mail Insured
.‘I R g 20 ,’ [ Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD.
e o 1]7. Date of Delive ] %
G-1Y5ES =/
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addresseé's Address (Only if requested
y and fee is paid)
6. SignWior{Aqint) /
X e A L6,

Ps,Form 3811, Decemper 1964, 1, § 1y 11y} j@esesoz=e  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank vou for nsina Ratiirn Raraint Qorvina.



First-Class Mail

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
: USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box e

|

( WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT |
158th STNE :

SALEM, OR 97310 s
|

!

.

S W/ Harnah




processing” for ilp to an additional 180 days. You must submit the request in writing,
stating how much more time you will need and why you need additional time. If a time out
is granted, your application will not be processed further until the requested information is
received or the extended deadline has passed.

If A Permit Is Issued It Will Likely Include The Following Conditions:

1. Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a meter

or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The permittee

shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a

complete record of the amount of water used each month and shall submit a report

# which includes the recorded water use measurements to the Department annually

" or more frequently as may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may

require the permittee to report general water use information, including the place
and nature of use of water under the permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring
device; provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within
a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

2. If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water
from any well listed on this permit, then use of water from the well(s) shall be
discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or
unless the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to
mitigate the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to
jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

3. In the event of a request for a change in point of appropriation, an additional point of
appropriation or alteration of the appropriation facility associated with this authorized
diversion, the quantity of water allowed hereln together with any other right, shall not
exceed the capacity of the fac111ty at the time of perfection of this right.

4. The priority date for this application is’ December 22, 1998.

If you have any questions:

Questions about the status of your application, processing timelines, or your upcoming Proposed
Final Order should be directed to our Water Right Information Group at (800) 624-3199 or (503)
378-8455 extension 499. Feel free to call me at (800) 624-3199 or (503) 378-8455 extension 229
if you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter. Please have your application



number available if you call.

Sincerely,

Anita M. Huffnfan ' 1

Water Rights Specialist |
cc: Regional Manager, Watermaster District 10, Water Availability Section
enclosures:  Flow Chart of Water Right Process

Stop Processing Form !
G-14888 1
wab 12- :‘
pou 12-

gwec
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Mailing List for IR Copies

pplication : February 20,

Original mailed to:

Applicant: ANDY ROOT , HC 73 174 HARNEY RD, BURNS, OREGON 97720

CopiesllJ\/[a\iled
Copies sent to: By,
1. WRD - File # G-14888 (SUPPORT STAFF
2. WRD - Water Availability: Ken Stahr on: Q@Z rﬂ??
(DATE)
IR, Map. and Fact Sheet Copies sent to:

3. WRD - Watermaster # District 10
4. WRD - Regional Manager (not Bob Main):ER
5. ODFW District Biologist: (HARNEY County)Wayne Bowers

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, etc.)

6.

7.

10.

11.

12.

COPYSIIT.IR

D# AMM



Oregon Water Resources Department

FORM [
FOR IRRIGATION WATER USE

1. Please indicate whether you are requesting a primary or supplemental irrigation water right.

X Primary Q Supplemental - ’ .

If supplemental, please indicate the number of acres that .
will be irrigated for each type of use. f y
Primary: - 2464 Acres RECEIVED
Seéondaw: Acres DEC 2 2 1998
List the permit or certificate number ' WATI I}\&Eﬁ?gggggh?fﬂ'
of the primary water right: no.

2. Please list the anticipated crops you will grow and whether you will be irrigating them for a full or
partial season: ,

1_A_L_£‘A-_L£AL_G_L’QLﬁ__ & Fullseason Q Partial season (from:3=l _ to /6=15)

2. Q Fullseason QO Partial season (from: to )
3. Q Full season O Partial season (from: to )
4, Q Fullseason Q Partial season (from: to__.__)

3. Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

739 acre-feet
(1 acre-foot equals 12 inches of water spread-over one acre, or 43,560 cubic feet, or 325,851 gallons.)

4. How will you schedule your applications of water? Will you be applying water in the evenings,
twice a week, daily? :

Q1 Daily during daytime hours G Daily during nighttime hours

ra Two or three times weekly A& Two or three times weekly
du_ring daytim_e during nighttime

0 Weekly, during daytime hours Q Weekly, during nighttime hours

ﬁOther,explain: When the Crop Eée%uh’es [)\/'a.*et/

Application Wa, &7 1MFFF

Permit No.




ACW, INC. DBA ANDY'S CUSTOM WORK
, . 1280

Application File #G-14888



O Water Resources Department
regon Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

CERTIFIED MAIL FAX (503) 378-8130

Return Receipt Requested

John A. Kitzhaber, M.DD., Govermnor

February 26, 1999

RECEIVED
ANDY ROOT MAR 1,2 1999
HC 73 174 HARNEY RD
BURNS, OR 97720 ) WATER RESOURGES DEPY

SALEM, OREGON
RE: Application File # G-14888

Dear Mr. Root;

Your Initial Review has been processed, and | found that additional information is

required to complete your application for water use. The following information must be
received:

> An additional $50 for examination fees if you will be using 3.08
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND. If you propose to use less than this
amount, you will owe no additional examination fees. Please either
submit the additional fees, or notify the Department of the amount of
water you propose to use. If we do not hear from you by the date
requested, your request will be processed at a rate of 3.0 CFS.

Please submit the requested items by April 15, 1999. If we do not receive the items
requested above by this date, or a request for time out from processing, we may reject
your application consistent with ORS 537.153. If your application is rejected, any fees
submitted in excess of the examination fee will be refunded; however, the examination
fee is non-refundable and will not be returned. In addition, the priority date associated
with your application will be lost.

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the required materials
listed above, or if you need to request an extension of time, please call me at (503)-
378-8455, extension 229, or toll free within Oregon at 1-800-624-3199.

cc: Watermaster District 10

File




158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
CERTIFIED MAIL (503)

Return Receipt Requested

‘—OT' e gon | Water Resourg:;mD;ia;Iitll;i;t;

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

February 26, 1999

ANDY ROOT
HC 73 174 HARNEY RD
BURNS, OR 97720

RE: Application File # G-14888
Dear Mr. Root:

Your Initial Review has been processed, and | found that additional information is
required to complete your application for water use. The following information must be
received:

> An additional $50 for examination fees if you will be using 3.08
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND. If you propose to use less than this
amount, you will owe no additional examination fees. Please either
submit the additional fees, or notify the Department of the amount of
water you propose to use. If we do not hear from you by the date
requested, your request will be processed at a rate of 3.0 CFS.

Please submit the requested items by April 15, 1999. If we do not receive the items

~ requested above by this date, or a request for time out from processing, we may reject
your application consistent with ORS 537.153. If your application is rejected, any fees
submitted in excess of the examination fee will be refunded; however, the examination
fee is non-refundable and will not be returned. In addition, the priority date associated
with your application will be lost.

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the required materials
listed above, or if you need to request an extension of time, please call me at (503)
378-8455, extension 229, or toll free within Oregon at 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

Anita Huffman
Water Rights Examiner

cc: Watermaster District 10
File



Application Wa, ¢-({¥&Y

3% Mo,
Oregon Water R?Sources Department

Land Use Information Form

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as required by ORS 197.180. The
Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate the water use application. DO NOT fill out
this form if water is to be diverted, conveyed, or used only on federal lands.

To Be Compieted By Applicant
The following section includes information about proposed water use. This section must be completed by the
individual or group that is filing an application for a water right with the Water Resources Department.

= A. Applicant -
Name: A N C[A(L 7\70ﬁ -

Addressi___HE 73 114  Harney Road
City: Burns State: O R Zip: 9772.0_ Day Phone: S¥/-¥93-34 45

— B. Land and Location ,
Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted, conveyed, or used. Check “diverted” if water is diverted (taken) from its source on tax lot,
“conveyed” if water is conveyed (transported) on tax lot, and “used” if water will be put to beneficial
use on tax lot. More than one box may be checked. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants
for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed
service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested below.

. Tax Lot I.D. Plan Designation (e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Water to be:  (check all that apply)

22-22); ..5;} L2200 (1 Diverted B cConveyed B Used

A2-3 2:1'/3-3 tL24o00 [ Diverted M Conveyed [ Used
[ Diverted [ Conveyed J Used

List counties and cities where water is
proposed to be diverted, conveyed or used.

- C. Description of Water Use
Indicate what the water will be used for. Include the beneficial use (found in the instruction bookiet
for your water right application) and use the space below to describe the key characteristics

of the project.

Beneficial Use(s): Cre e JREl G A Lo AC

Briefly describe: LR i GAT o~ us rn g Pivets

RECEIVED
DEC 2 2 1908

= D. Source
Indicate the source for the proposed water use:

J Reservoir/Pond M Ground Water 1 Surface Water

(source)

— E. Quantity
Indicate the estimated quantity of water the use will require:

737 QCFS O GPM ., % Acre-Feet




k4

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and czty'lzsted unless ijour pm]ect aill be
located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. Please request
additional forms as needed or feel free to copy.

- A, Allowed Use

Check the appropriate box below and prdvide quuested information.

¥ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are
allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s);4272. See. $.010 . Go to section B “Approval” below

O Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below.

Type of Land Use Approval Needed | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Check the item that applies:
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Plan Policies & Ordinance '

. L :
conditional use permits, etc.) Section References and Use Approval

QO Obtained | O Being pursued
(2 Denied 1 Not being pursued

(J Obtained | O Being pursued
1 Denied 1 Not being pursued

J Obtained | [ Being pursued
O Denied . | O Not being pursued

1 Obtained 1 Being pursued
3 Denied [ Not being pursued

Note: Please attach documentation of applzcable local land use approvals which have alread y been obtumed _
(Record of Action plus accompanying findings is sufficient.)

-~ B. Approval
Please provide printed name and written signature.

Name: OAM gLI/L N Date: LA ~/4-5¢

Title: '/)[.QAJ/WMG lSlEA?GWa& Phone: S —S 23l bSS—

Signature: @LWEON gb\u:tb/

- C. Additional Comments
Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to
the Departmentregarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Note: If this form cannot be completed while the applicant waits, sign and detach the receipt stub as in-
structed below. You will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department’s notice date to return the
completed Land Use Information Form or WRD will presume the land use assoczated with the proposed water

right is compatible with local comprehensive plans. (See attached letter.)




'QoOT WEL LEGAL
24 &

.950991 DEScRIPTIOY FoR
| W“LL 7215, R

EXHIBIT A <g .3, o /V £ A{
Legal Desa-ipuon ol the Propa'ty

The propeny lomu:d in Hamey County, Omgon. as follows:

PARCEL "A"™:

In Township 21 South, Range 32 East, Willzmene Meridian:

P  RECEIVED

In Township 22 South, Range 3244 East, Willamette Meridian:

Sec. 36: :
Sec. 29:
Sec. 30:
Sec. 312

Ses.

. {900

SW4, SHSEX.

DEC 2 2 1998

Lois 2 and 3, SEY, SYNEW, " \WAVER RESOURCES DEPT,

ALEM, OREGO

The Nomnh 6ne-haif of the East 185 acres of saja secticn.

W4, SYNEW, EVSEY, EXCEPTING THEREFROM highway right of way over
the 5'W¥ and SEYSEY conveyed to the Stae of Oregor, acuing by and throvgh
its Highway Commisrion, by deed recorded Feb. 16, 1937, in Book 37, Page 420,
Deed Records, ALSO, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of the SW%
conveyed to Dwight K. Mims and Lynn asie Mims, by dced recorgad August
16,1989, Instrument No. 891173, Deed Records.,

- All, EXCEPTING THEREFROM highway right of way over the S14SY; conveyed

10 the Swue of Oregon. by and through its State Highway Commission, b;, deed
recorded July (2, 1937 in Book 37, Page %46, Deed Records.

W, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following three parce]

Parcel Ng. ? H:ghu 23 right of way over the S¥SW conveyed 10 the State of |
Qregon, b) dld Mhrough its State Highway Commissidn, by desd recordcd Sept.
4, 1937, in Book 37, Page 597, Deed Reconds,

Parcel No. 2: Beginning at a point on the onherly right of way. line of the
Cenral Oregon Mighway, which poing is 50 fact distant Northerly from (when
mcasured al fight angles 10) the center line of the Central Gregoa Highway at
Enginesr's Stadion 701+50, said point also being £8.3 feet North and 1842.3 feet
Eag of the Southwest comer of said Sec. 34;

thence N. 0% 19" E. 200 feet: . .

thence S. 89° 417 E. 300 feet; &
thence S, 0° 19" W, 200 feet 10 3 point on the Northerly ngmorwaylmcofszud
highway;

thence N, §9° 41" W.-along said hon.herly nghx of way line 300 fest 10 the pouu
of beginning.

.

Parcel No. 3: Beginning ar'a point on the West Une of said Sec, 34, which is N.

0P I W. 99 feet from the Southwest corner of said Sec. 34, said point also

ng the Nonhwest comier of parcel No. 1 of that progeny transferred 1o the

BARGAIN & SALE DEED - DCHIBIT A ) EGOANTIIAME

N




a RECEIVED . Application o G- [4F5F

STATE OF OREGON ' cp3 S—
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT N0\l 231998 \\‘k wsiﬁ?xﬁa WL 01787
(karequiredhy ORS 337 i pREe T " STARTCARD#_114679

(1) OWNER: Well umher (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Namo Andy Root County _ﬂa_m_eLmeda___Lohgmda
Addess PO Box 3 Township 2295 N or S Range }22E Eor W. WM.
State i 2 Section_ 32 NE s 4
(2) TYFE OF WORK TaxLot _200QLat Block Subdivision
%;Nwm [JDeepening E]Altulion(lwli/ncondiﬁon)l !Ahndulnent Stroet Address of Well (or nearest address) Hwy 20 E
(RotayAir  [JRotayMud frjCable  [JAuger (%) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
Other 43 fbolow land surface, Dse___10-19-98
4) PROPOSE $ Artosian pressure Ib.persquareinch, Deto
(JPomestic =~ []Comnumity [Jindustrial  [X]Lmigation [§1)) WATER BEARING ZONES:

/) O TOREHOTE CORSTROEION: o | papst it wetr wes et 3 2.

Special Coastruction spproval [ Yes [X]No Dopth of Completed Well _4 () 5.

Bxplosivesused []Yes [X]No Type __ Amount From , To Estimsted Flow Rate | SWL
HOLE SEAL _ ___gz hs5 100 2
Diessstar From T Msurd From To  Sachsorpeunds 125 o5 2600
/) 16l +11150 cement]| 0| 34 8yards
140150] 40%
(12) WELLLOG:
How was seal placed: Method [JA (OB X [Op [IE Ground Elevation
Mumm fi. o f Material Matorial Fom | To SWL
Gravel placed from f to f. Sizo of gravel clay loom topsoil Q 1
s clay brn ) 1 20
Diamstsr From To Gasge St Platc Weded Thresded |{SBNA clay brn 20| 32
Casing:_ 16 +]1 | 801250k OO O |llelay grey 32 60 [ 22 |
O O O 0O |lclay grey(caving) 60 |65 |22
O O 0 O |lclay grey 65 105
O O g O clay green Q5 185 ]
Liner: O O 0O O |lclaystone green (85 190 |y
O O O O |lclay green 190 196
Final location of shoe(s) pumice/sand 96 1215 143
/) RFORATIONS/SC St lclay green 151226
[QPetforations  Method pumice grey 76 17
[JScreeas Type Muerid____ |iclay green P44
Frm | T | W Nember Diamsier | b’ Cukg L WMA 20 2
. 0 0O |puinice grey 50 P62 L%_
(] O liclay green/clavstone 62 716
0 0O |lclay green sticky /16 92
O O |lclaysonte green 92 14
0 D |lsandstone red no cuttihes3ilh 369 43
sandstone clay red 65 ko5 | U3
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time Is 1 hour Daostated _9-25-98 ~ _ Completed 10-19-98
Flowing (abonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
KJPunyp [JBailer OAir [[] Artesian 1 that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or sbandoament
_Veipieh  prmiers __Drums e _ | gl e gt v Gty oo sl
3600 17 120 1hr and belief
WWC Number
Signed Dste
Temperature of water__5 8 Depth Artesian Flow Found (bmded)w.urwammc«mm
‘Was a water analysis dono? N1 O[] Yes By whom ibili fuﬂxeconﬂudamdterm. sbandonment work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intendeduse? ] Too little mmmg'm“mun conttruction daisa w"’;""lﬂ:ﬁ“ﬁ

[JSaity [JMuddy [JOdor [JColored [JOther construction standards. m:repommuetodnbutofmy edgemdbehef
Depth of strata:

- WWC Number ﬂ
S'Mﬁ——-‘—ﬁémr%;
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONS' R THIRD'COPY-CUSTOMER




T R T s s Foag v RALS R A ey

s,

STATEOFOREGON . !

NS

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT je WELLLD.¢L__L21297
" (asrequired by ORS 537.765) - : START CARD # 115679
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. -~ AR -
{1) OWNER: Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name Andy Rapt - County Harn<y Latitude - Longitude - '
AddressP() Box 3 - . Township 228G NorS Range__ 32%E E or W. WM.
Gty Burnsg State QR Zip7720 Section__ 32 NE 114__NE 1/4
- (2) TYPE OF WORK TaxLot 2000 Lot - Block Subdivision
5 New Well DDecpemng O Alteration (repairfrecondition) [ ] Abandonment * Street Address of Well (or nearest address) - Byy- 20 B
(3) DRILLMETHOD: . .. o
[JRotary Air . . [JRotary Mud fgpble  DAvger m ‘
[JOther . . : 43 ft.below land surface. Date i0- ]9 ~-93-
m Artesian pressure - y 1b. per squaré inch. Date :

[:|Commumty E]hdmnal EIImgauon '

- C]Domestic () WATER BEARING ZONES:
. [Thermal  [Injection ' [Livestock- [ Other ) - " o
k. () BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: ‘| Depth at which water was first found 7 N
: SpeqnlComtmwonappmvalDYesENo DepthofConpletodWcll_L'*_Q_‘jft. T T T i mTEeee e o T e
Explosives used []Yes' [g]No Type - Amount From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
o HOLE SEAL i3 ) ALY 150 22
v ™~ Dismeter From . To Material- " From " To - Sacks or pounds Jﬁg q_z‘a ET%Z -.?}
€ __ 16/ +1115¢ cement| 0| 37 8Bvards bl
s, Sﬂ mt ’
[N - - - — M
S — : (12) WELLLOG:
How was scal placed: Method [JA (OB 3C¢ ([OpD DE. Ground Elevation
O other -
Backfill placed from f to f.  Material Material From | To SWL
Gravelplacedfrom .. ft.to - - fu " . Sizeof gravel %.avy loopn topuoil Q 1
{(6) CASING/LINER: | , ~lay brn ' 1 20
* " Diameter "From To Gauge Steel Plasic Weled Threaded | S30nd clav brn 20 32
Casing._16 +1 -1 8012508% 0O & O |klay grey 32 Ly 2z
‘ O 0O O O lkiavy srev(caving) 60 0y 1z
10 0O 0O O |glay grey ' % Qs
L O O a O clay green 05 - 88
Liner: O O O .0 {elaystone ween 185 190 i3 2
O 0O O 0O |klay green 50 o |
‘Final location of shoe(s) - numice/sand 96_- P18 -lejR -
m—rmﬁam - ~lav greasn 1s_p2g | 7
[OPerforations Method mnn?cg groy P26 PIY7
[JScreens = Type_s_ " Material ) :lay gresg P37 P4
. Fom, T u%ﬁ VE@ Tellplpe Cosing  Umer | L1AYSEONE green’ &b P50 g2
; 3 O O |(puimice grey ATy IR E]
- : O 0O ui.d.)’_m_em%l{gv_&mne ‘76% ’;g 43
£-92 9 1qan O O ay (3 £ 2
DECR24-1998 O 0O avs%rrxetee preen Ly 292 Bi& {4
Jazrind . O O ndstone vad no curtifez3ih 38 B
Tl 0 ﬁ pandsrone clay red - bS 05 | =
(8) WELLTESTS: Mmimumtestln time Is-1 hour Date started 9 =25 _____ Complesd 10-19-98 '~
' Flowing (vaboaded) Water Well Constructor Cerfification:
ElPunp OBailer. DAu I:]Ancm.n Icuufyﬂmthewaklperfomndon!hecomu'ucuon,dtcnum,onmdonment
ik i ems_nm | ST S e el
3600 117 - 120 1 hr, mdbehef ,
| WWC Number
Signed *_Date
“Temperature of water_ 5 8 Depth sxanvﬂﬂg‘}tmd . (bonded)mww Constructor Certiftcation: 7 o
... Was a water analysis done OE} {_aweptrc mm&mwmmmmmw%@mm
. D‘d“ymmm% I f“‘““‘“““’? O Teo m‘l‘? ggfm?hnﬂng Kf." time ugm &m&fﬁmd:gm wm:u;plﬂv:rl«k '
- [Satty TIMuc Odot’ DColored (:]Other construction'standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belicf. . -
4 <_,'Depﬂ|ofstma. S WWC Number _fdt ¢
5 - * | Signed.. . ,4, ly Date /g~
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY- CONSTHﬁE'I'OR

THI OPY-CUSTOMER
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ANDY J. ROOT (“Grantor”) hereby conveys to ANDY ¥, ROOT and JANA L. ROOT, husband
and wife ("Grantee"), as tenants by the entirety, the real propeny described in attached Exhibit A, which
is incorporated herein by this reference, loc:ied in Harney Courity, Oregon (the "Property").

The purpose of tris instrument is to r::convey the interes: of Jana L. Root in the Property, released
by the Quitclaim Decd recorded on May 14, 1993, in the de=:: records of Hamey County, Oregon as
Document No. 95-0802.

The true and actial consideration, stated in terms of doliars, for this conveyance is $0.

THIS "INSTRUMENT WILL. NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBSD IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLI: LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIOM:. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, T+ PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO T¥:. PROPERTY
SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI''Y OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY

APPROVED USES AND TO DFTERMINE ANY LIMITS OM LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ¢:RS 30.930. ]
DATED: June {3 1995. ya ,
//Z & 47 / -

Andy J /z(adt { i

STATE OF OREGON ) %5
) ss n

County of Hamey ) DEC 22 1998 th
i

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June !(4 , 1995, by ANCY J. ROOT. WATEAREE&%O(IJJ&EESF\?I

// 53

,. OFFICIAL SEAL } ,// ”
SER TAMMY L WHEELR | U AL ;!

A NOTARY P 7 .. OREGON p ‘N/OTARY BLIC POR OREG(: — !

: COMMISSION NO. 009624 M C mxnission Ex ircs: /( ":‘E i

" MY COMMISSION EXPIRES G 1OBER 13, 1995 y e P 10-13 [? “'

e
Tk

After recording return to: (For Recorder's Use ily) ‘Z
Ermnest G. Bootsma
851 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1500 i
Portiand, Oregon  97204-1357 §T4TEOF OREGON ss. 4
. County Of!)"llfﬂ(.)" o f §
Until a change is requested, all Feersify that the within nn/m}'rcni}:mmmfv Jo '\.v
“aw . y I YN ¥ (et AR PTLTT L LA esvtan
tux statements shall be sent to: Ff:%‘”:,:m}ﬁ’}u : I:l;:l: ...... <2 .M. and - -seorded
oy g gj’& / L savseveces
No Change MWA/% e o ROCOTAS of .-;anl Cu» ﬂ!l'

- Qf"ﬂ%‘sfﬁﬁig m;Cng ;)

1- BARGAIN & SALE DEED (SODMNTIZ2A 047




STATE OF OREGON .

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
lNVOICE #

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

RECEIPT# 1 D 4 O O 4

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

RECEIVED FROM: A non < C um

7

1Peo ‘el n

BY: (_Lﬁ\ el

CHECK#

CASH: 3 __ _OTHER: (IDENTIFY) -
0 NaceAd

11083 TREASURY

170 2 WRD MISC.CASH ACCT.

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan

0245 Cons. Water

T

24270 ::-WRD OPERATING ACC

MISCELLANEOUS 4@ [ ( (
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES é / @ 426
0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) é/ o4 @O
© TC182 DEPOSIT LIAB. {IDENTIFY) —" 4
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME G, 4078 /
WATER RIGHTS: ' WEE
0201 SURFACE WATER 0202
0203 GROUND WATER 0204
0205 TRANSFER
.. WELL CONSTRUCTION- '
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR . 0219
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220

_Q;Qj) OTHER

(lDENTlFY) (1064/(1 (4’)

$
4002

“ || | enlen

[70536 - TREASURY.

437 WELL CONST:START FEE:

0211 WELL CONST START FEE s
0210 'MONITORING WELLS $
OTHER . '(IDENTIFY)
' 0233 - POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
HYDRO APPLICATION:

FUND TITLE
OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION

womer 104604 oxes \ XS e

O\L

r Dlstrlbu‘non Whne Copy Customer, Yellow Copy Flsca! Blue Copy Flle, Buff Copy Flscal




Oregon Water Resources Department

Application for a Permit to Use Ground Water |

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any
requested information does not apply to your application, insert “n/a.” Please read and refer to the instruction booklet when

completing your application. Thank you. e 67 2
Vi ) )

1. Applicant Information

= A. Individuals

(If more than one person is applying, please attach a sheet providing the information below for each person applying.)
Name: ROOT Andy

Last First ! MI
Mailingaddress: ~ H¢ 73 174 HArNEY ROAD

BurNs OR S7720

City ’ } State Zip

Phone:  S4I1- 493 -3 445
Home Work Other

*Fax: *E-Mail address:

= B. Organizations
(Corporations, associations, firms, partnerships, joint stock companies, cooperatives, public and municipal corporations)

Name of organization:

Name and title of person applying:

Mailing address of organization: : WAT%'RRESB'l IRSES DEP
' _. OALEM, OREGON ~— "

City State Zip

Phone:

Day Evening

*Fax: | *E-Mail address:

*Optional information

For Department Use

App. No. é’//ﬁ{f’?f( Permit No. Date (7//%7/{6]%

Ground Water/ 1



2. Location and Source

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source of water and location of
water use. You must attach a map to this application form that clearly indicates the township, range, section, and quarter/
quarter section of the proposed well location and place of use. The map must provide tax lot numbers. See page 3 in the
instruction booklet for detailed map specifications. In addition, please provide the following information:

= A. County
In what county is the use proposed? H ARNEY
In what county is the appropriation point proposed? H. ARNEY

= B. River Basin
" | (See instruction booklet pg.3 for list):

Malheur LakE

= C. Properiy Ownership

Do you own all the land where you propose to divert, transport, and use water?

M Yes (Skip to section 3 "Groundwater Development.”)

1 No Please check the appropriate box below, and on a separate sheet of paper list the
names and addresses of all affected landowners.**

1 | have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
& | do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.

*1f more than 25 landowners are.involved, a list is not required. See page 4 in the instruction booklet for more details.

3. Groundwater Development

A. Number of wells: B. Name of nearest surface water body

C. Distance from well(s) to nearest stream or lake: 1)

2) - 3) ' 4)

D. If distance from surface water is less than'oné mile, indicate elevation difference between
nearest surface water and well head. 1)

2) - 3) 4)

Ground Water/ 2



E. Well Characteristics
Wells must be constructed according to standards set by the Department for the construction and mainte-
nance of water wells. If the well is already constructed, please enclose a copy of the well constructor’s log and
the well ID number, if available, for each well with this application. Identify each well with a number
corresponding to the wells designated on the map and proceed to question F in this section of the form. If the
well has not been constructed, or if you do not have a well log, please complete the following:

Riley

Address:

1. Wells will be constructed by:

T 1 r

12649 Hwy 20 W Hines, OK 97738

Completion date:

“~1~99

2. Please provide a description of ydur well development. (Attach additional sheets if needed.)

Well |Diameter | Type and size of | No. of | Intervals casing | Seal |Estimated |Est. depth |Type of Total
No. casing feetof |is perforated depth |depthto [towater- |access port |well
casing | (in feet) water bearing or measuring | depth
stratum device
el .
] 't » -
8 16" |1 -80' | o | — 37 | 43" 185 | 2" ppe |4os
Y STCC , ofe
Q|4 14" 1208 -~ 25 | 30 | Q0 |2 AP 450

= F. Artesian Flows .
If your water well is flowing artesian, describe your water control and conservation works:

Ground Water/ 3




4. Water Use

Please read the instruction booklet for more details on "type of use” definitions, how to express how much water y'oﬁ need
and how to identify the water source you propose to use. You must fill out a supplemental form for some uses as they
require specific information for that type of use.

= A. Type(s) of Use(s)

(see list of beneficial uses in the instruction booklet):

*If your proposed use is domestic,
indicate the number of households to be supplied with water:
oIf your proposed use is irrigation, please attach Form |
*If your proposed use is mining, attach Form R
*If your proposed use is municipal, attach Form M
oIf your proposed use is commercial/industrial or quasi-municipal, attach Form Q

= B. Amount of Water .
Provide the production rate in gallons per minute (gpm) and the total annual amount of water you
need from each well, from each source or aquifier, and for each use. You do not need to provide
source information if you are submitting a well log with your application.

Well No.- | Source or Aquifer. Type of Use . Total Annual | Production Rate of
Amount the Well in gpm
.8 See Log IRRIGATEN | 375 ac Rt | 3400 GPM
| Pum,ece 280 IRR1GATEN (375 askl | 6060 GPm

= C. Season of Use
Indicate the time of year you propose to use the water (for seasonal uses Ilke irrigation give dates
when water use would begin and end):

MArch | Ta  Qetober 15

= D. Acreage
If you will be applying water to land, please give the total number of acres where water will be

applied or used:
24 6.4

Ground Water/ 4



5. Water Management

= A. Diversion

What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?
28 . Turbin 1060 HP

@ Pump (give horsepower and pump type }* T~ Turbi}n 30 4F

[ Other means (describe)

= B. Transport
How will you transport water to your place of use?

Q Ditch, canal (give average width and depth):
Width Depth
Is the ditch or canal to be lined? 0 Yes O No

Xf Pipe (give diameter and total length) ]0" = 3940 "

Diameter(s) /0" 'e‘ 8" Length. &% < ¢06¢0’

a Other(describe)

= C. Application/Distribution Method
What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use?

Irrigation or land application method (check all that apply):

a Flood O High-pressure sprinkler 1 Low pressure sprinkler
 Drip O Water cannons M Center pivot system.
1 Hand lines O Wheel lines ’

Q Siphon tubes or gated pipe with furrows
1 Other, describe )

Distribution method
Q In-line storage (tank or pond) - XI' Direct pipe from source 1 Open canal

= D. Conservation

What methods will you use to conserve water? Why did you choose this distribution or application
method? For example, if you are using sprinkler irrigation rather than drip irrigation, explain. If you
need additional space, attach a separate sheet. '

T#%e Pivet Syslewr 15 7he mos7” cos? cffective and

best MeZbod

Ground Water/ 5



6. Project Schedule

Proposed date construction will begin 1{~(8-2&

Proposed date‘construction will be completed _ 4~ 1 —é‘?

Proposed date beneficial water use will begin. 4 - 15 ~-99
7. Remarks

If you would like to clarify any information you have provided in the application, please do so here and -
reference the specific application question you are addressing.

E-2 Wwell 8 15 the Proposed well for Ferm't #G-13539

Well ﬂ? 1S P/ogg,s_'ea/ 7o be ritled

= Signature

By my signature below | confirm that | understand:

| am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided
in the application packet.
® | cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department
issues a permit to me.
® |f | get a permit, | must not waste water.
* |f development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the
permit can be canceled.
The water use is compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.
®* Evenif the Department issues a permit to me, | may have to stop using water to
allow senior water right holders to get water they are entitled to, and

1

| swear that all statements made and information provided in this application are true and correct to’ )

. Signature of Co-applicant Date

Before submitting this application, have you
o ”"‘Answered every questlon'? ~
- ‘® [ficluded a-Land Use Information Form or recetpt stub S|gned by a local ofﬂmal’? :
. ®-Attached a legible map that meets all the necessary crlterla'? B
~ * Included a check made-out to WRD for at least the amount of the apphcatlon fee?

Last revision: October 31, 1996

Ground Water/ 6



STATE OF OREGON
~ WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

: . 158 12TH ST. N.E.
. RECEIPT # 32 2 7 5 SALEM, OR 97310-0210 INVOICE #

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

S - / ‘ =
RECEWVED FROM: 4 nit/opi S (v o on /Ajr-,,rk/ APPLICATION) 7 - /&/ PP
BY: Lz .| PERMIT
‘ “TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

] B7e2) [ TOTALRECD [$ Z&T, OO |
[0417 _ WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

ADJUDICATIONS $
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
— _  OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
| REDUCTION OF EXPENSE | S
PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #

0427  WRD OPERATING ACCT |

MISCELLANEQUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES ﬂ L6/ / $
0410 RESEARCH FEES /’7/ o ' $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
(New) TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
’ WATER RIGHTS: . “EXAM FEE RECORD FEE "
0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER 5 0204 SZO0 0D
0205 TRANSFER s 0206 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION " EXAM FEE - :LIYCENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $ -
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
0437  WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD # |
0210 MONITORING WELLS 3 CARD #
OTHER (IDENTIFY) '

10539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS . |

1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

| 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY T uic NumBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) . $

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

—___  HRDRO APPLIGATION

/""- /
< ,//

RECEFT# 32 275 paTED: $ % T7GT v <o Z ¢ -,/:Liv%f/

7
Distribution-White Copv-Customer. %ellow Coov-Fiscal. Blue CooveFile. Butf Copy-Fiscal




STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIF;’T # 2 8 2 6 4 158 12TH ST. N.E.

SALEM, OR 97310-0210
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

INVOICE #

RECEIVED FROM: MWMM ABPLICATION @m
BY: : «
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) i i
A | ‘ToTALRECD |8 G, A |
[04177 WRD MISC CASHACCT |
ADJUDICATIONS $
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
—  OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
REDUCTION OF EXPENSE .- ] rTAeeT
] PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
10427 WRD.OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS ‘ é ///
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES w/ $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
(New) TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: E RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER $ C&. J 0 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER § 0206 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION ‘ ““L\CENSE FEE"
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[0437° ~ WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ ;CARD #
0210, MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
— OTHER (IDENTIFY)
0539 . 'LOTTERY PROCEEDS
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
0467 . HYDRO ACTIVITY "LIC NUMBER _
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) . $
HRDRO APPLICATION

HECEIP.T # 2 8 2 6 4 DATED:MBY:

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Cop§ZFile, Buff Copy-,




e e e e e e —_——

. . STATE OF OREGON
- - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
& : ’ T 158 12TH ST. N.E. - P
' RECEIPT.# 2 6 8 l 5 SALEM, OR 97310-0210 INVOICE #-— .
. - ~ 378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) '

" RECEIVED FROM: ,f?jm’d }/ C ( erSdomn {adnn X .
- BY; i

=

. casH: CHECK;#_ '  OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
D -‘i.‘!—?ﬁﬂ- [ ]

0417 WRD MISC CASH ACCT . |

ADJUDICATIONS $
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS $
OTHER: ' (IDENTIFY) . $
—  OTHER: (IDENTIFY) : L3
REDUCTION-OF EXPENSE . ~ - | T —_ .
— .P?AANI?OBJEQTQLASS VOUCHER # _ v __
0427-  WRD OPERATING ACCT R i
o MISCELLANEOUS . . b(o{ i
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES ﬂ !' $
0410 RESEARCH FEES . - / L; $
» 0408- MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) | d $
(New) TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
(Exsting) TC168 - \WATER RIGHTS: | .
- 0201 SURFACE WATER : s | o202
0203  GROUND WATER - : s ST.00D| o204 $
0205 TRANSFER - 3 , 0206 $ -
: o WELL CONSTRUCTION o ESAMEEE - [ LICENSE FEE .
' 0218. ,  WELL DRILL-CONSTRUCTOR 3 0219 $ -
'LANDOWNER'S PERMIT: . - - .00 (s
——______OTHER (IDENTIFY) :
10437 WELL CONST. START FEE|
"0211  WELL CONST START FEE ' il : ‘CARD #|
0210 ' MONITORING WELLS ’ MK . " | CARD#:
OTHER * _ (IDENTIFY)

[0539. - LOTTERY PROCEEDS - |

1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS ’ [{:’

(0467 ~ HYDROACTIVITY . © . | UCNUMBER | ,
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) v s
. 0234 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) _ R 5
.~ HRDRO APPLICATION L NP ‘

RECEIPT # 26815 pateEDd & Z 2~ ‘?é}? BY—L £

N ; . . NG
Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, BufE’,fe,’opy—Fisca!V?'-,/



ANDY ROOT
HC 73 174
BURNS, OR

ANDY ROOT
HC 73 174
BURNS, OR

ANDY ROOT
HC 73 174
BURNS,; OR

ANDY ROOT
HC 73 174
BURNS, OR

HARNEY RD
Q77

HARNEY RD
o977

HARNEY RD
77

HARNEY RD
Q77

FILE#:

20

FILE#:

20

FILE#:

20

20

G 14888

G 148883
6 14888
G 14888



o G- 14358
R /3 730

| ﬂ/w/7 1728

‘ c‘, ’O/I‘D/\?)



WATER RESOURCES
1l DEPARTMENT

L ey p—
o8 Rt
—< \- 5
Commerce Building o 5 V‘/‘\; 4.5.50 STAGE
158 12th Street NE S/ 77N
Salem, OR 97310-0210 W el =0 4 9 3
‘ ox PBMETER ‘ =
“  \OR 4855333

e

Address Service Requested

1v&Y i e -
S WF RECEIRE,

9 fffffespéi%egﬁf‘im_s Hay 05
- Y 1. 199

WATEN BESO. :



ACW, INC. DBA ANDY’S CUSTOM WORK

Water Resources Depértment 4/22/10 18763
5530 - License & Dues 500.00

RECENED
APR 2 6 2010

WEATER RESOURCES DEPT
G4t E, ORECTN

Business Checking- | 500.00



ACW, INC. DBA ANDY’S CUSTOM WORK

Water Resources Depértment , 4/22/110 18764
5530 - License & Dues 500.00
RECENED
APR 2 6 2010

yETER RESOURCES DEPT
| WA a3 EH, OFEEON

Business Checking- | 500.00



DEPARTMENT . ) e
D Not Deliverable As Addressﬁm ? S Y e
1 “‘VQ--—_—

1C§srx11mt<lelrce Building . ‘ ~ Unable To Forward =< > /5:‘
Salerr% O;US%EEOZN : Q Insufficient Address oU D *}E
’ ) . ' . D Moved, Left No Address [ z 47 8
' O Unclaimed O Refused T
Address Service Requested D Attempted - Not Known ow 6855335

O No Such Strest O Number
vacant 0 lilegible
"\§ No Malil Receptacie {1{ 7y
0 Box Closed - No Order ' AR
Q Relurned For Batier Addrass ’

\)B\Q,\\ ‘ , 7 20W g PostageDuo_.____._
Hines, Oregon 97738

Pry AZryens)
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STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A ’
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 - INVOICE #

RECEIPT #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
- — - ~ A : T,

RECEIVED FROM: A ni by C =5 D i -APPLICATION &/ ‘f’(“’ )

BY: " - -, PERMIT -

) ' : TRANSFER" -

CASH: CHECK# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) .

T ewed O (w7750
| 1083 TREASURY. 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT . - S N
0407 COPIES $

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) . : $
0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water
4270 -WRD OPERATING ACCT . -
' MISCELLANEOUS ,,/_’}_‘/',v ! ( {
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES - $
0410 RESEARCH FEES - $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $ s
NS
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 1S ECOEC
WATER RIGHTS: " EXAMFEE : ~-RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER $ , 0202 $.
0203 GROUND WATER $ " 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER : . $ _ i
_ WELL CONSTRUCTION " EXAMFEE _LICENSE FEE .
0218- WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ . 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT . 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY) -

[ 0536 TREASURY _ 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

0211 WELL CONST START FEE s , CARD #
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ » CARD #
OTHER . (IDENTIFY)
| -0607 TREASURY . 0467. HYDRO ACTIVITY  LIC NUMBER® .
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWAWRD) ' $ -
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) . . ' $
HYDRO APPLICATION - L :
" TREASURY ___ _OTHER/RDX N I
"FUND _ TITLE
OBJ.CODE . VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION _
"‘x (o~ i \37-‘,?
RECEIPT: 7 @ ,_", pateD: 1 G610 By SR B
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 3 2275 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE #
SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: éﬂ%‘ﬁ ("i'S'éQM QZ’az‘k
BY:

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) e
D E @,702/ D - TOTALRECD | $ 289,00 |
(0417  WRD MISC CASH'ACCT: |

N\

- [4¥XP

ADJUDICATIONS $
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS $
OTHER: (IDENTIEY) $
— OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
REDUCTION OF EXPENSE B | —
- PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # __
10427  WRD OPERATING ACCT ;|
MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES M éé/// $
0410 RESEARCH FEES /7 $
0408 MISC.REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
(New) TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIEY) $
WATER RIGHTS: “EXA ’ "~ RECORD FEE .
0201 SURFACE WATER s 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER s 0204 $Z00.0pD
0205 TRANSFER 0206
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
0437 . WELL CONST. START FEE|
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #.
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

[0539. - LOTTERY PROCEEDS | ,
1302 . LOTTERY PROCEEDS :

|0467 ~ HYDRO ACTIVITY .| LICNUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

HRDRO APPLICATION

. ] / .
recerrs 32275 DATED:Z%MBY: %%Zé
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